H
OJ
A
DE
 E
SP
EC
IF

EXFO serves over 2000 customers in more than 100 countries. To find your local office contact details, please go to www.EXFO.com/contact.
 FTB-730 PON FTTx/MDU OTDR
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-730-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
Dual Wavelength
FTB-730-23B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-34B = SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Triple Wavelength
FTB-730-236B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-234B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625nm (9/125µm)
SM Live Port
FTB-730-23B-04B =  SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550 and 1625 nm
live port including in-line broadband power meter
FTB-730-23B-08B = SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550 and 1650 nm
 live filtered port (9/125 µm)
FTB-730-000-04B =  SM live OTDR with 1625 nm live port (9/125 µm)
including in-line broadband power meter
FTB-730-000-08B =  SM live OTDR with 1650 nm live filtered port (9/125 µm)
OPM Option a
OPM = One broadband channel included
OPM2 = Dual channel 1490/1550 nm
iOLM Software Option
00 = Without iOLM option
iEX = iOLM Expert mode
RT = Real-time OTDR mode (via iOLM application) b
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EI connectors = See note below about APC connectors
Base Software
OTDR = Enables the OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables iOLM + OTDR applications
SINGLEMODE (PON FTTX/MDU) FOR FTB-1 PLATFORM
Example: FTB-730-23B-04B-OPM-OTDR-EA-EUI-89
Notes
a. Available with FTB-730-000-04B and FTB-730-23B-04B only.
b. Available with iOLM base software only. This feature is part of the Oi base software.
THE BENEFITS OF APC CONNECTORS FOR OTDR/IOLM TESTING